

City of Redmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AM No. 21- 013					
Туре:	Consent Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/5/2021	In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	1/19/2021	Final action	1/19/2021			
Title:	Acceptance of Construction of the Wastewater Pump Station No. 3 Replacement, City Project No. 20020914, with McClure and Sons, Inc. of Mill Creek, Washington, in the Amount of \$3,686,528.73					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Agenda Me	mo, 2. Attachment A : Accept V	VWPS 03			
Date	Ver. Action By		Action	Result		
1/19/2021	1 City Cou	ncil a	approved			
FROM: Mayor A	f the City Council ngela Birney DIRECTOR CONTA					
Public Works		Dave Juarez	425-556-2733			
DEPARTMENT S	TAFF:			_		
Public Works		Mike Haley	Senior Project Manager			
Public Works		Steve Hitch	Engineering Supervisor			
•		the Wastewater Pump Statio eek, Washington, in the Amoui	n No. 3 Replacement, City Project at of \$3,686,528.73	No. 20020914, with		
OVERVIEW STA	TEMENT:					
Construction of	Wastewater Pun	np Station No. 3 replaced the p	ump station that was at the end of it	s useful life.		
☑ Additior	nal Background I	nformation/Description of Pro	posal Attached			
REQUESTED ACT	ΓΙΟN:					
☐ Receive	Information	☐ Provide Direction	☑ Approve			
REQUEST RATIO	<u>NALE</u> :					
• Relevan	t Plans/Policies:					

File #: AM No. 21-013, Version: 1				
 CIP Required: Council approval is required to accep Council Request: N/A Other Key Facts: N/A 	rt a constructio	n contract over S	\$300,000 per 2018 City Resolution 1503.	
DUTCOMES: The new station ensures continuation of san existing station and improves protection of p				:he
COMMUNITY/STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH AN	ID INVOLVEME	<u>:NT</u> :		
	uired. The gene	eral public was i	o communicate project impacts and timeli nformed with a sign at the project site a	
BUDGET IMPACT:				
Fotal Cost: \$6,030,000				
Approved in current biennial budget:	☐ Yes	⊠ No	□ N/A	
Budget Offer Number: 00167 (2019-2020 Budget)				
Budget Priority: nfrastructure (2019-2020 Budget)				
Other budget impacts or additional costs: f yes, explain: N/A	☐ Yes	⊠ No	□ N/A	
Funding source(s): Wastewater CIP				
Budget/Funding Constraints: N/A				

File #: AM No. 21-013, Version: 1

☑ Additional budget details attached

COUNCIL REVIEW:

Previous Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
1/15/2019	Business Meeting	Approve

Proposed Upcoming Contact(s)

Date	Meeting	Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	N/A

Time Constraints:

Warranty start date is based on Council acceptance.

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

Delay in Warranty start and increased project cost due to longer close out.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A: Accept WWPS 03